Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

09/23/2003 01 FC:8021 09-24-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

10/661498 10/661498 10/15/03

Attorney Docket No.

117174

9.15.03 Please record the attached orig	ginal document or copy thereof.					
A. Name of conveying parties: Naoyuki EGUSA Tetsuro KODERA	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN					
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
Other						
B. Execution Date: (1&2) September 10, 2003						
10, 2003 B. Patent Application No.(s) 10601498	C. Patent No.(s)					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
	B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>146307</u>)					
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
COOPER 00000193 10661498 40.00 OP						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: September 15, 2003						
James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

A	551	GN	IM	EN	IT

		(1)	Naoyuki	i Egusa	(5)			_
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Tetsuro	o Kodera	(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			(7)			
		(4)						_
		In o to each of over to	consideration	of the sum of one	dollar (\$1.00) and o	other good and valuable con, and hereby does assign	onsideration paid to transfer and set	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) F	UJI XER	OX CO., LTI	D			 -
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	17-22, Ak	asaka 2-chon	ne, Minato-ku,	Tokyo, Japan		_
		the entire invention divisional	right, title an , and in all ap l. continuation	id interest for the loplications for paten, substitute, and	United States of Am ent including any an reissue application(s	successors, assigns and legerica as defined in 35 U.d all provisional, non-pro, and all Letters Patent, on the invention known as	S.C. §100, in the ovisional, extensions,	
(11)	Insert	(11)	METHOD	FOR PROD	DUCING IMA	GE-RECORDED	MEDIUM,	
	Identification such as Title, Case	_	IMAGE 1	FORMING A	APPARATUS	AND IMAGE-RE	ECORDED	MEDIUM
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney	Docket No.	117174)
			the undersig		ecuted an application	n for patent in the United	States of America	a
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) or	Sep	tember 10	2003			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13) U filed		n Serial Number er 15, 2003				- .
applica any ap the As claims reexan from s herein bindin identif	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ations and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree plication or continuation or disignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree in ation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authoration agrant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authoration agrant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authoration agrant of the said assigned, and that he has not gon him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned herebication that may be necessary ation of this document. In witness whereof, executed the said agreement in the said ag	n, and any pagnee may decisto execute ivision therein obtaining on the constant of the constan	atent(s) issuinem necessary. all papers necessary. all papers necessary. or any pate evidence and all papers and tion for Prote all affirmativatent to the Asquests the Dir Assignee of to will not excess and legal refirm of OLIF in order to connecessioned of the connecession of the conn	ge thereon, and also cessary in connect ent or reissue apply going forward with documents and period of Industrial version of Industrial version of Patents to the entire interest, ecute, any agreempresentatives. F. & BERRIDGE, Plomply with the rule on the date(s) oppose the control of the control of the control of the date(s) oppose the control of the	ion with any interfer lication based thereof the such interference, perform any act which Property or similar be necessary to obtain and covenants that lents in conflict hereof the power to insee the United Stapposite the undersignation with the conflict thereof the power to insee the United Stapposite the undersignation based on the undersignation with the conflict hereof the United Stapposite the undersignation based on the undersignation with the conflict hereof the	e assignments in connect rence which may be declar on, for the invention, and the may be necessary in con- agreements. And agreements of the Unite the has full right to convey with, and agrees that this art on this assignment any tes Patent and Trademark	ared concerning to cooperate with connection with by reissue or ed States resulting y the entire interes assignment is y further k Office for	ī
Date	Deptember 107	2003		_	04-6	î Egusa Kodera	(027.22)	
Date	September 10,	2003	Inven	tor Signature	Tetsure	potera	(SEAL)	
Date			Inven	tor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			_ Inven	tor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inven	tor Signature			(SEAL)	
	ssignment should preferably b should be signed before at lea	ast two witne	sses who also	sign here:		J.S. Consul if outside the		. ,
TD - 4 -				Witness				

RECORDED: 09/15/2003

PATENT REEL: 014505 FRAME: 0200